Type of Construction:
Total Public Construction®

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

Total State and Local Construction®

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

1993

127,362

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

112,938

3,398

109,540
2,785
972
2,332
24,208
4,552
4,307
9,772
7,441
34,520
11,195
6,427
914

1994

130,421

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

115,981

4,185

111,796
2,959
894
2,370
25,273
4,468
4,667
9,166
5,109
37,293
12,038
6,444
1,005

Annual Value of Public Construction Put in Place
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

1995

1996

1997

140,011 146,675 153,437

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

124,260

4,483

119,778
3,275
1,117
2,648

27,458
4,956
5,140
9,559
5,686

38,553

12,976
7,270
1,068

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

131,350

3,732

127,618
3,609
1,416
2,833

31,003
5,510
4,958

10,437
4,773

40,629

13,577
7,749

975

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

139,350

3,336

136,014
3,844
1,865
2,908

34,268
5,551
5,701

10,332
4,370

44,421

13,137
8,113
1,260

1998

154,778

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

140,460

3,170

137,290
3,726
1,608
2,338

35,068
6,116
6,181

10,477
2,769

45,433

13,247
8,899
1,163

1999

169,082

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

155,057

3,206

151,851
3,576
1,994
2,503

39,767
6,209
7,239

11,402
2,851

51,003

14,491
9,590
1,061

2000

181,325

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

167,157

2,962

164,196
4,494
1,820
2,829

46,818
5,854
7,583

13,000
5,501

51,574

14,000
9,528

933

2001

201,912

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

186,830

3,493

183,337
5,657
2,462
2,942

52,813
6,056
9,143

15,868
5,267

56,428

14,157

11,447
1,077

2002

213,438

5,264

208,174
8,982
3,512
4,701

60,753
7,610
9,851

19,007
4,196

57,350

15,991

12,045
3,516

196,860

3,754

193,106
6,274
2,422
3,490

59,463
5,960
9,215

17,312
3,771

56,660

15,334

11,674
1,012

2003

216,127

5,216

210,911
8,839
4,024
5,112

60,892
6,976
9,066

18,142
7,831

56,974

16,304

12,100
3,694

198,214

3,724

194,490
6,116
2,207
4,005

59,340
5,844
8,354

16,483
6,785

56,251

15,625

11,711
1,020

2004

220,183

5,508

214,675
9,525
3,862
5,912

61,549
6,730
8,263

18,219
8,035

58,294

17,598

12,215
3,869

201,841

4,110

197,731
6,024
1,979
5,025

59,741
5,477
7,794

16,440
7,044

57,351

17,084

11,977
1,466

10:00 AM EDT 08/01/08

2005

234,160

5,608

228,552
8,487
3,658
5,935

66,899
6,906
7,728

17,928
9,161

63,790

19,627

13,703
4,322

216,860

4,047

212,813
5,211
1,882
5,059

65,750
6,013
7,340

16,256
8,320

63,157

18,336

13,483
1,752

2006

255,385

6,083

249,303
8,507
3,345
6,456

71,089
7,350
9,707

19,310
8,590

71,567

22,881

14,483
5,047

237,831

4,349

233,482
5,588
1,567
5,615

69,790
6,608
9,444

17,695
7,766

71,032

21,524

14,299
2,000

2007

287,143

7,151

279,992
11,353
3,778
8,106
79,278
9,404
11,367
22,976
11,890
75,563
24,282
15,122
5,120

266,815

5,092

261,723
7,112
1,744
6,975
77,604

8,429
11,015
21,197
11,411
74,779
23,123
14,880

2,179



Type of Construction:
Total Federal Construction®

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

NA Not applicable

1993

14,424

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

1994

14,440

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Annual Value of Public Construction Put in Place
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

1995

15,751

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

! Includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:

lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

1996

15,325

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

2 Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately:

lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

1997

14,087

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

1998

14,318

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

1999

14,025

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

2000

14,166

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

2001

15,081

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

2002

16,578

1,510

15,068
2,708
1,090
1,212
1,290
1,649

636
1,695
425
690
2,504

2003

17,913

1,491

16,422
2,723
1,817
1,107
1,552
1,132

712
1,659
1,045

723
2,674

2004

18,342

1,398

16,944
3,500
1,882

887
1,808
1,253

469
1,779

990

943
2,403

10:00 AM EDT 08/01/08

2005

17,300

1,561

15,739
3,275
1,776

877
1,149
893
388
1,672
842
633
2,570

2006

17,555

1,734

15,821
2,919
1,778

842
1,299
741
263
1,615
824
536
3,047

2007

20,328

2,059

18,269
4,241
2,035
1,131
1,673

976
353
1,779
480
785
2,941



